1078

.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

.

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/8-continued

uriff :em	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
(1000000000000000000000000000000	parent machine. Catalogued parts of machines				
	which in their own right are entitled to duty				
•	free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also				
	covered by this concession. This applies				
	regardless of Tariff classification with the following exeptions;				
	(1) Parts of general use				
•	(1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific				
	Determination of the Minister				
	(3), Ball, needle and roller bearings				
	(4) Electric motors				
	(5) Fans and blowers				1
	(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under				
	Part II Concessions 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81				
	(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs				
	(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached				
	(9) Articles of needleloom felt				
	(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw				
	blades, grinding wheels				
	(11) Tyres and tubes				
	(12) Electric accumulators				
	(13) Electric lamps and tubes				
	(14) Knives and cutting blades				
	(15) Engines				
	 (16) Transmission shafts - flexible (17) Spark pluce 				
apter 87	(17) Spark plugs				
upiel 0/	CURRENT APPROVAL Catalogued parts of motor cycles classified within	Champion Spark Pluge N7 I+d	99	504733B	VA
	Tariff Heading 87.09 may be admitted under Part I			0017000	•••
	approval, Part II duty concession or former	AUCKLAND 6			
	section 178 approval, granted in respect				
	regardless of Tariff classification				
	EXCLUDING:				
	l Parts of general use				
	2 Parts of machines approved for entry under				
	Part II concessions 33, 60, 70, 80 and 81				
	3 Tyres and tubes				
	4 Goods classified within Tariff heading 73.18				
pter 87	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Catalogued parts of motor cycles classified within		99	AK 602754H	VA
	Tariff Heading 87.09 may be admitted under Part I				
	approval, Part II duty concession or former				
	section 178 approval, granted in respect				
	regardless of Tariff classification				
	EXCLUDING:				
	l Parts of general use 2 Parts of machines approved for entry under				
	Part II concessions 33, 60, 70, 80 and 81				
	3 Tyres and tubes				
	4 Goods classified within Tariff heading 73.18				
	5 Spark plugs				
apter 87	CURRENT APPROVAL				
-	Catalogued parts of motor cycles, classified	Champion Spark Plug NZ Ltd	99	504733B	VA
	within Tariff heading 87.09 and catalogued parts	PO Box 14-219			
	of four wheeled ''farm bike'' vehicles	AUCKLAND 6			
	classified within 87.02, may be admitted under				
	part I approval, part II duty concession or				
	former Section 178 approval, granted in respect				
	regardless of Tariff classificataion				
	EXCLUDING:				
	 Parts of general use Parts of machines approved for entry under 				
· · · · ·	2. Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concession 33, 60, 70, 80, 81				
	3. Tyres and tubes				
	4. Goods classified within Tariff Heading 73.18				
	5. Multi function parts for use in both vehicles				
	and farm bikes of heading 87.02				
pter 87	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
-	Catalogued parts of motor cycles, classified		99	AK 602750E	VA
	within Tariff heading 87.09 and catalogued parts				
	of four wheeled ''farm bike'' vehicles		•		
	classified within 87.02, may be admitted under				
	part I approval, part II duty concession or				
	former Section 178 approval, granted in respect				
	regardless of Tariff classificataion				
	EXCLUDING:				
	1. Parts of general use				
	2. Parts of machines approved for entry under				
	Part II concession 33, 60, 70, 80, 81				
	3. Tyres and tubes				
	4. Goods classified within Tariff Heading 73.18				
	5. Multi function parts for use in both vehicles				•
	and farm bikes of heading 87.02				
06.199	and farm bikes of heading 87.02 6. Spark plugs CURRENT APPROVAL				